PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S. Mark Bickerstaffe	05/14/2010
Stefano Rossini	05/28/2010
Alexander Duringer	05/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kohler France SAS			
Street Address:	3 rue de Brennus			
City:	Saint-Denis La Plaine			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	93210			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29358466			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5000
Email: bkk@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP
Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2040

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	490201.00101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth K. Behling			

Total Attachments: 3

source=DELAFON-00101-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024986 FRAME: 0110 source=DELAFON-00101-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=DELAFON-00101-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024986 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, S. Mark Bickerstaffe of Clevedon, UK, Stefano Rossini of Roma, Italy and Alexander Duringer of Roma, Italy have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PLUMBING FIXTURE (a/k/a Geometric Circle Plumbing Fixture - No Box Base), filed on March 26, 2010, and bearing U.S. Application No. 29/358,466 and

WHEREAS, Kohler France SAS (hereinafter referred to as Company), a French Societe Anonyme having a place of business at Paris, France is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, to any extent that I have not already done so, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements (e.g. European Community Design rights), in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

	I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date
indicated below my signature.	7
WITNESSES:	S. Mark Bickerstaffe
P. bodwell	(SEAL)
MULL	Dated: 14 MAY 2010

WITNESSES:	Stefano Rossini
mu	(SEAL)
CAA	Dated: 28 MAY 200
CEF	RTIFICATION
<u></u>	(a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c
Vu pour certification matérielle de la si	gnature de M
apposée ci-contre Paris, le	, 2010.
p	
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	POSTILLE
	Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)
1République Française Le présent acte public	
)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ATTESTE
	le
7Par le Procureur Gal p	rès la Cour d'appel

WITNESSES:	Alexander Duriffger
MANNE SI'	troplan SUL (SEAL)
(2) A	
2001	Dated: 128/05/16

CERTIFICATION

Vu	pour	certification	matérielle	de	la	signature	de	M
app	osée (ci-contre Pari	s, le					, 2010.
						-		

APOSTILLE					
(Convention de la Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)					
1République Française					
Le présent acte public					
2a été signé par					
3agissant en qualité de					
4est revêtu du sceau de					
ATTESTE					
5à Parislele					
7Par le Procureur Gal près la Cour d'appel					
8Sous N°					
9Sceau Le signature					

QB\490201.00101\10253571.1

RECORDED: 09/14/2010

PATENT REEL: 024986 FRAME: 0114